Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN239IAV 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168413420      Seite 1 von 23
Page 1 of 23

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Matrice 350 RTK
Type Designation M350 RTK
Trademark DJI
Operating Temperature
Range
-20 °C ~ +50 °C
Operating Voltage Battery operated (DC 44.76V@5880mAh, Li-ion battery)
Testing Voltage Fully charged battery
Radiofrequency operating
mode
1) 2.4GHz SDR: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
2) 5.2GHz SDR: operating within 5150-5250MHz, supports
10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
3) 5.8GHz SDR: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
4) G GPS & BDS & Galileo & Glonass (receiver): operating within 1559-
1610MHz
5) ADS-B (receiver): operating at 978MHz (1MHz Bandwidth) and
1090MHz (2MHz Bandwidth)
Technical Specification of 2.4GHz SDR
Operating Frequency 2403.5-2469.5MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
2405.12-2471.12MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
2405.5-2468.5MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth
2408.2-2471.2MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
2407.5-2467.5MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
2412.5-2462.5MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
2422.5-2452.5MHz for 40MHz Bandwidth
Type of Modulation OFDM (QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM)
Channel Number 34 channels for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
34 channels for 1.4MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
22 channels for 3MHz Bandwidth
22 channels for 3MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
61 channels for 10MHz Bandwidth
51 channels for 20MHz Bandwidth
31 channels for 40MHz Bandwidth
Channel Separation 2MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN239IAV 002
Seite 8 von 23
Page 8 of 23
2MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
3MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth
3MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
1MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
1MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
1MHz for 40MHz Bandwidth
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number
1Tx4Rx for SISO mode (ANT0 or ANT1 or ANT2 or ANT3)
2Tx4Rx for MIMO mode (ANT0+ANT1 or ANT0+ANT3 or ANT2+ANT1
or ANT2+ANT3), Un-correlated signals.
Antenna Gain
4.0dBi for ANT0
4.0dBi for ANT1
4.5dBi for ANT2
4.5dBi for ATN3
The type of wideband data
transmission equipment
Non-FHSS
Table 3: RF Channel and Frequency of 2.4GHz SDR
2.4GHz 1.4MHz Bandwidth
(2403.5MHz-2469.5MHz)
RF Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF Channel
Frequency
(MHz)